ASD1-48.000MHZ-EC-T3 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ASD1-48.000MHZ-EC-T3-DG
Manufacturer Abracon LLC
Manufacturer Product Number ASD1-48.000MHZ-EC-T3
Description XTAL OSC XO 48.0000MHZ HCMOS SMD
Detailed Description 48 MHz XO (Standard) HCMOS Oscillator 3V Enable
/Disable 4-SMD, No Lead
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
This model ASD1-48.000MHZ-EC-T3 is available at DiGi Electronics.
DiGi Electronics offers a global database of semiconductor and electronic component datasheets.
We welcome your inquiries regarding pricing, lead time, or other product-related questions.
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
ASD1-48.000MHZ-EC-T3 Abracon LLC
Series:
ASD
Base Resonator:
Crystal
Frequency:
48 MHz
Output:
HCMOS
Frequency Stability:
±50ppm
Operating Temperature:
-20°C ~ 70°C
Ratings:
-
Package / Case:
4-SMD, No Lead
Height - Seated (Max):
0.039" (1.00mm)
Product Status:
Active
Type:
XO (Standard)
Function:
Enable/Disable
Voltage - Supply:
3V
Absolute Pull Range (APR):
-
Current - Supply (Max):
12mA
Mounting Type:
Surface Mount
Size / Dimension:
0.098" L x 0.079" W (2.50mm x 2.00mm)
Current - Supply (Disable) (Max):
20µA
Environmental & Export classification
RoHS Status:
ROHS3 Compliant
REACH Status:
REACH Unaffected
HTSUS:
8542.39.0001
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
Not Applicable
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
ASD SERIES 2.5 X 2.0 X 1.0 mm
 2 3303  a i n r o fil aC  , a ti ra g raM a t na S  oh c na R , aznar e p s E  8 8629
tel 949-546-800 0 |  fax 949 - 546 - 8001  mo c .no c arba. w ww  |
HCMOS SMD Crystal Oscillator
Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale Revised: 01.19.15
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
• CCD clock for VTR Camera
• Equipment connected to PC or PC cards
• Thin equipment
• Low height 1.0mm max
• Low current consumption
• Tri-state function
• Suitable for RoHS compliant reflow
• Tight stability option
• Seam sealed package assures
   high reliability
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
Parameters Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes
Frequency Range 0.750  60 MHz
Operating Temperature -20  +70 °C STD temp. Option
code E (See options)
Storage Temperature -55  +100 °C
Overall Frequency Stability -100  +100 ppm See options
Supply Voltage (Vdd)
+3.135 +3.3 +3.465
V
ASD (Standard)
+2.85 +3.0 +3.15 ASD1
+2.375 +2.5 +2.625 ASD2
+1.71 +1.8 +1.89 ASD3
+0.95 +1.0 +1.05 ASD6
Input Current (Idd)
ASD (3.3V)
 2.5 5
mA
0.750~15.999 MHz
 4 7 16.000~39.999 MHz
 9 13 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD1 (3.0V)
 2.5 4
mA
0.750~15.999 MHz
 3.5 6 16.000~39.999 MHz
 8 12 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD2 (2.5V)
 2 3.5
mA
0.750~15.999 MHz
 3 5 16.000~39.999 MHz
 7 10 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD3 (1.8V)
 1 2.5
mA
0.750~15.999 MHz
 2 4 16.000~39.999 MHz
 4 7 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD6 (1.0V)  1.0 2.5 mA 25.000 MHz
Symmetry  @ 1/2Vdd 40  60 % STD (See option)
Output Load:   15 pF CMOS
Output Voltage (VOH): 0.9* Vdd   V
Output Voltage (VOL):   0.1* Vdd V
Pb RoHS/RoHS II compliant
ESD Sensitive
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) – This product is Hermetically Sealed and not Moisture Sensitive - MSL = N/A: Not Applicable
For Vdd=3.3V & 2.5V and custom frequencies between 8.00MHz  & 200.000MHz, or
carrier frequency > 60.0MHz, please consider Abracon’s ASG2-C series of XO and VCXO’s
ASD1-48.000MHZ-EC-T3 Abracon LLC XTAL OSC XO 48.0000MHZ HCMOS SMD
ASD SERIES
 2 3303  a i n r o fil aC  , a ti ra g raM a t na S  oh c na R , aznar e p s E  8 8629
tel 949-546-800 0 |  fax 949 - 546 - 8001  mo c .no c arba. w ww  |
HCMOS SMD Crystal Oscillator
Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale Revised: 01.19.15
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Pb RoHS/RoHS II compliant
(Continued)
Parameters Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes
Rise and Fall Time
(Tr/Tf):
ASD (3.3V)
 3 7
ns
0.750~15.999 MHz
 2.5 6 16.000~39.999 MHz
 2 4 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD1 (3.0V)
 3 7
ns
0.750~15.999 MHz
 2.5 6 16.000~39.999 MHz
 2 4 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD2 (2.5V)
 4 8
ns
0.750~15.999 MHz
 3 7 16.000~39.999 MHz
 2.5 5 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD3 (1.8V)
 5 10
ns
0.750~15.999 MHz
 3.5 8 16.000~39.999 MHz
 3 6 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD6 (1.0V)  1.9 6.0 ns 25.000 MHz
Start-up Time:
ASD (3.3V)
 6 10
ms
0.750~15.999 MHz
 6 10 16.000~39.999 MHz
 5 10 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD1 (3.0V)
 6 10
ms
0.750~15.999 MHz
 6 10 16.000~39.999 MHz
 5 10 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD2 (2.5V)
 6 10
ms
0.750~15.999 MHz
 6 10 16.000~39.999 MHz
 5 10 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD3 (1.8V)
 6 10
ms
0.750~15.999 MHz
 6 10 16.000~39.999 MHz
 5 10 40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD6 (1.0V)  2.0 10 ms 25.000 MHz
Tri-state function (Stand-by) :   "1" (VIH≥0.7*Vdd) or Open: Oscillation;
"0" (VIH<0.3*Vdd) : No oscillation/Hi Z
Phase Jitter
 (12kHz to 20MHz)
ASD (3.3V)
 0.4  1.0
ps
0.750~15.999 MHz
 0.4  1.0  16.000~39.999 MHz
 0.3  1.0  40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD1 (3.0V)
 0.4  1.0
ps
0.750~15.999 MHz
 0.4  1.0  16.000~39.999 MHz
 0.3  1.0  40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD2 (2.5V)
 0.5  1.0
ps
0.750~15.999 MHz
 0.5  1.0  16.000~39.999 MHz
 0.5  1.0  40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD3 (1.8V)
 0.5  1.0
ps
0.750~15.999 MHz
 0.5  1.0  16.000~39.999 MHz
 0.5  1.0  40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD6 (1.0V)  0.3 1.0 ps 25.000 MHz
Period Jitter RMS
ASD (3.3V)
 3.0  5.0
ps
0.750~15.999 MHz
 3.0  5.0  16.000~39.999 MHz
 3.0  5.0  40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD1 (3.0V)
 3.0  5.0
ps
0.750~15.999 MHz
 3.0  5.0  16.000~39.999 MHz
 3.0  5.0  40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD2 (2.5V)
 3.0  5.0
ps
0.750~15.999 MHz
 3.0  5.0  16.000~39.999 MHz
 3.0  5.0  40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD3 (1.8V)
 3.0  5.0
ps
0.750~15.999 MHz
 3.0  5.0  16.000~39.999 MHz
 3.0  5.0  40.000~60.000 MHz
ASD6 (1.0V)  4.8 6.0 ps 25.000 MHz
Aging at 25°C/year -5  +5 ppm
Disable Current:   20 µA
2.5 X 2.0 X 1.0 mm
ASD1-48.000MHZ-EC-T3 Abracon LLC XTAL OSC XO 48.0000MHZ HCMOS SMD
|
OUTLINE DRAWING:
ASD SERIES
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION:
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
tel 949-546-8000 |  fax 949-546-8001 |  www.abracon.com
Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Dimensions: inches (mm)
HCMOS SMD Crystal Oscillator
Revised: 01.19.15
   ASD      -        -       MHz -      -      -     -
P/N and Vdd (V)
Blank: 3.3±5%
1: 3.0±5%
2: 2.5±5%
3: 1.8±5%
6: 1.0±5%
Packaging
Blank: Bulk
T: 1000pcs/Reel
T2: 250pcs/Reel
T3: 3000pcs/Reel
Duty Cycle
Blank : 40/60% @ 1/2Vdd
S: 45/55% @ 1/2Vdd
Frequency in MHz
e.g. 24.576MHz
       14.31818MHz
       26.000MHz
Overall Freq.
Stability
J(*): ±20ppm
R(**): ±25ppm
K: ±30ppm
H: ±35ppm
C: ±50ppm
Operating Temp.
E: -20°C ~ +70°C (STD)
F: -30°C ~ +70°C
N: -30°C ~ +85°C
L: -40°C ~ +85°C
M(***): -40°C ~ +105°C
V(***): -40°C ~ +125°C
*:  Standard only
**:  E,F, N and L only
***: ± 100 ppm only
Note1: Recommend using an approximately 0.01uF
bypass capacitor between PIN 2 and 4.
Pin Function
 1 Tri-State
2 GND/Case
3 Output
4 Vdd
2.5 X 2.0 X 1.0 mm
ASD1-48.000MHZ-EC-T3 Abracon LLC XTAL OSC XO 48.0000MHZ HCMOS SMD
REFLOW PROFILE:
ASD SERIES
TAPE & REEL:
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688
tel 949-546-8000 |  fax 949-546-8001 |  www.abracon.com
Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
T: 1000pcs/reel
T2:   250pcs/reel
T3: 3000pcs/reel
Dimensions: mm
Need a test socket for the ASD Series? To view
compatible PRECISION TEST & BURN-IN SOCKETS
for these parts, click here. P/N AXS-2520-04-01
ATTENTION: Abracon Corporation’s products are COTS – Commercial-Off-The-Shelf products; suitable for
Commercial, Industrial and, where designated, Automotive Applications.  Abracon’s products are not specifically
designed for Military, Aviation, Aerospace, Life-dependant Medical applications or any application requiring high
reliability where component failure could result in loss of life and/or property. For applications requiring high
reliability and/or presenting an extreme operating environment, written consent and authorization from Abracon
Corporation is required. Please contact Abracon Corporation for more information.
HCMOS SMD Crystal Oscillator
Revised: 01.19.15
2.5 X 2.0 X 1.0 mm
ASD1-48.000MHZ-EC-T3 Abracon LLC XTAL OSC XO 48.0000MHZ HCMOS SMD
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935